Nile Route

This route provides 30-minute
service, Monday through Friday
from 7 am - 7 pm. The Nile Route
serves the SIU campus and major
housing complexes within
Carbondale, including Evergreen

Terrace, Westwood Apartments,
and The Reserve. This route
connects to all fixed bus routes
within the Saluki Express network at
the SIU Student Center.

Title VI Protection & Notice to the Public
Any person who believes a violation has
taken place by an unlawful discretionary
practice regarding JAX Mass Transit’s
programs has the right to file a formal
complaint. Any such complaint must be
in writing and submitted to the JAX Mass
Transit CEO within 180 days following the
date of the occurrence. For more
information regarding civil rights
complaints, please contact:

ADA Coordinator

JAX'Mass Transit

975 Charles Road

Carbondale, Illinois 62901
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MASS TRANSIT

RideJax.com 618-549-0304

JAX Mass Transit Policies
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ADA complementary paratransit service
is available for individuals who are

unable to use the JAX fixed route bus
service for a portion or all of their trips.

All JAX vehicles are wheelchair
accessible. Operators will ensure
wheelchairs are secured.

JAX is committed to ensuring that no
person is denied or subject to
discrimination in receipt of services.
Reasonable modifications can be made
onrequest.

Materials and content available in
alternative or accessible formats upon
request.

Pets and animals are prohibited, except
for service animals.

Seats at the front of the bus must be
offered to individuals with disabilities
and seniors.

Please contact JAX or consult the JAX
website for information regarding holiday
schedules.

Prohibited on all JAX Buses
Open cans or bottles « Eating, smoking,
or vaping « Weapons * Music without
headphones * Speakerphone use
Please be courteous of your fellow

passengers and keep phone
conversations low.

Monday through Friday

7 am-7 pm * Frequency: 30 minutes

Real Time
Tracking
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Stop
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Evergreen Terrace (Entrance) (Depart)
Evergreen Terrace (Exit)

Westwood Apartments

The Reserve

Southern lllinois Research Park

Student Center (West Side)

Engineering Crosswalk (North Side)
Thompson Point and Lincoln (North Side)
Life Science

10 Law School
11 MclLaffery Annex (West Side)
12 SIU Equine Center
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Big Muddy
Nile

(618) —
549-0304 RideJax.com

First Bus
AM

7:00
7:01
7:03
7:04
7:07
7:15
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:21
7:23
7:26

Service

every

half hour:

.00
01
03
04
07
15
16
A7
18
21
23
26

:30
31
33
34
37
45
46
47
48
:51
53
:56

Last Bus
PM

6:30
6:31
6:33
6:34
6:37
6:35
6:36
6:47
6:48
6:51
6:53
6:56

Evergreen Terrace (Entrance) (Arrive) 7:00

Please arrive at your
stop at least five minutes
before the scheduled
departure time.

Timepoints reflect the
time in which the
vehicle is scheduled to
depart the stop.




