Nile Route

This route provides 30-minute service, Monday through Friday from 7 am - 7 pm. The Nile Route serves the SIU campus and major housing complexes within Carbondale, including Evergreen Terrace, Westwood Apartments, and The Reserve. This route connects to all fixed bus routes within the Saluki Express network at the SIU Student Center.

Title VI Protection & Notice to the Public

Any person who believes a violation has taken place by an unlawful discretionary practice regarding JAX Mass Transit's programs has the right to file a formal complaint. Any such complaint must be in writing and submitted to the JAX Mass Transit CEO within 180 days following the date of the occurrence. For more information regarding civil rights complaints, please contact:

ADA Coordinator JAX Mass Transit 975 Charles Road Carbondale, Illinois 62901



RideJax.com 618-549-0304

JAX Mass Transit Policies



All JAX vehicles are wheelchair accessible. Operators will ensure wheelchairs are secured.

ADA complementary paratransit service is available for individuals who are unable to use the JAX fixed route bus service for a portion or all of their trips.

JAX is committed to ensuring that no person is denied or subject to discrimination in receipt of services. Reasonable modifications can be made on request.

Materials and content available in alternative or accessible formats upon request.

Pets and animals are prohibited, except for service animals.

Seats at the front of the bus must be offered to individuals with disabilities and seniors.

Please contact JAX or consult the JAX website for information regarding holiday schedules.

Prohibited on all JAX Buses

Open cans or bottles • Eating, smoking, or vaping • Weapons • Music without headphones • Speakerphone use

Please be courteous of your fellow passengers and keep phone conversations low.

Nile Route

Monday through Friday

7 am-7 pm • Frequency: 30 minutes





Real Time Tracking



Effective August 2025

Stop		Service				
		First Bus	every		Last Bus	
		AM	half l	nour:	PM	
1	Evergreen Terrace (Entrance) (Depart)	7:00	:00	:30	6:30	
2	Evergreen Terrace (Exit)	7:01	:01	:31	6:31	
3	Westwood Apartments	7:03	:03	:33	6:33	
4	The Reserve	7:04	:04	:34	6:34	
5	Southern Illinois Research Park	7:07	:07	:37	6:37	
6	Student Center (West Side)	7:15	:15	:45	6:35	
7	Engineering Crosswalk (North Side)	7:16	:16	:46	6:36	
8	Thompson Point and Lincoln (North Side)	7:17	:17	:47	6:47	
9	Life Science	7:18	:18	:48	6:48	
10	Law School	7:21	:21	:51	6:51	
11	McLaffery Annex (West Side)	7:23	:23	:53	6:53	
12	SIU Equine Center	7:26	:26	:56	6:56	
	Fuorgroup Torrago (Entrapo) (Arrivo) 7:00					

Please arrive at your stop at least five minutes before the scheduled departure time.

Timepoints reflect the time in which the vehicle is scheduled to depart the stop.

Sharp Museum

Charlotte

West Stadium



